AC-DC
10W AEP10-DXXYY ↓
֟
⚫ ῀̂85-305VAC̆100
/
AC-DC
10W AEP10-DXXYY ↓
AEP10-D0524 10
5 1
100 79
24 0.25
AEP10-D12 10
12 0.45
100 80
-12 0.45
AEP10-D15 10
15 0.35
100 81
-15 0.35
ѿ
₮
 Һ ̔¤2.0% ̔¤6.0%
 Һ ̔¤1.0% ̔¤5.0%
 Һ ̔¤1.0% ̔¤5.0%
ꜚ̆҉ (ῖ ṿ) 1000ms̆40ms/230VAC   2000ms̆
/
AC-DC
10W AEP10-DXXYY ↓
 IEC/EN 61000-4-2 level 4  Contact ¤8kV/Air ¤15kV
 IEC/EN 61000-4-3
‖  IEC/EN 61000-4-4 level 4  4kV
 IEC/EN 61000-4-5 level 4  -  2kV/ -  4kV
ῒז
MTBF 300K hrs min.   MIL-HDBK-217F(25Ņ)
ᵣ  55*45*21mm (L*W*H)
҉ץ .1 ̆ TA=25Ņ̆ ̖
75%
̆ ῀
230VAC ₮ Ȃ
2. ̔ᶏ ̆
0.1uF ѿҩ 47uF
̆
20Mhz
Ҋ ̆ ľῖ Ŀ ̆ғᾝᴆ Ҭ Ҋ
/
AC-DC
10W AEP10-DXXYY ↓
ῖ
AEP10-DXXYY
AEP10-DXX
̔
1. ῤ ҹ EMC ῀ EMC ̆ ѿ ̆ Ҍ Ȃ
2. ҹ ̆ ῤ Ạ ԅ֟ ̆ ҹ̔FP01ȁFP02̆ᵬҹ ᶏ ̆ FP01ȁFP02 ΎȂ ̆
Ȃ
/
AC-DC
10W AEP10-DXXYY ↓
/